

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /1

BID LETTING SUMMARY  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890      PROJECT(S): 2100890  
TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
DISTRICT: 2  
COUNTIES: Lea  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID FOR WORK ITEMS	% OVER LOW BID
1	5071534 Mountain States Constructors, Inc. (AWARDED CONTRACTOR)	\$ 10,435,031.53	100.000%
2	5195840 FNF Construction, Inc.	\$ 12,155,431.70	116.486%
3	5003769 Constructors, Inc.	\$ 12,737,861.60	122.068%
4	0000079240 Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM Inc.	\$ 12,765,432.10	122.332%
5	1003223 James Hamilton Construction Co.	\$ 12,858,500.00	123.224%

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /2

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890

PROJECT(S): 2100890  
TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
DISTRICT: 2  
COUNTIES: Lea  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

		( 1 ) 5071534		( 2 ) 5195840		( 3 ) 5003769		
		Mountain States Constructors		FNF Construction, Inc.		Constructors, Inc.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001    ROADWAY								
0010 201000		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0020 203000	22242.000	C.Y.	8.00000	177936.00	7.50000	166815.00	8.00000	177936.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION								
0030 203301	100.000	C.Y.	50.00000	5000.00	20.00000	2000.00	100.00000	10000.00
ROCK EXCAVATION								
0040 207000	101690.000	S.Y.	1.50000	152535.00	0.95000	96605.50	1.25000	127112.50
SUBGRADE PREPARATION								
0050 301012	139400.000	S.Y.	5.10000	710940.00	6.50000	906100.00	5.00000	697000.00
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION - FOAMED ASPHALT STABILIZED BASE								
0060 301014	1760.000	TON	380.00000	668800.00	780.00000	1372800.00	475.00000	836000.00
ASPHALT BINDER								
0070 301015	760.000	TON	180.00000	136800.00	220.00000	167200.00	275.00000	209000.00
MINERAL FILLER								
0080 303000	40643.000	TON	19.00000	772217.00	20.00000	812860.00	23.00000	934789.00
BASE COURSE								
0090 303160	1830.000	S.Y.	10.00000	18300.00	12.00000	21960.00	8.00000	14640.00
BASE COURSE 6"								
0100 404010	4640.000	TON	98.00000	454720.00	100.00000	464000.00	115.00000	533600.00
RUBBERIZED OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE COMPLETE (ROGFC)								
0110 405000	6200.000	S.Y.	29.00000	179800.00	25.00000	155000.00	28.00000	173600.00
DETOUR PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION								
0120 407000	206.000	TON	350.00000	72100.00	425.00000	87550.00	500.00000	103000.00
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT								
0130 408100	108.000	TON	375.00000	40500.00	435.00000	46980.00	500.00000	54000.00
PRIME COAT MATERIAL								
0140 414000	524540.000	SYIN	0.70000	367178.00	0.65000	340951.00	0.65000	340951.00
COLD MILLING (ASPHALT)								
0150 416000	490.000	S.Y.	20.00000	9800.00	34.00000	16660.00	18.00000	8820.00
MINOR PAVEMENT								

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /3

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890

PROJECT(S): 2100890  
TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
DISTRICT: 2  
COUNTIES: Lea  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

			( 1 ) 5071534		( 2 ) 5195840		( 3 ) 5003769	
			Mountain States Constructors		FNF Construction, Inc.		Constructors, Inc.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 424003 WMA SP-III COMPLETE	31900.000	TON	52.25000	1666775.00	55.00000	1754500.00	63.00000	2009700.00
0170 424004 WMA SP-IV COMPLETE	30100.000	TON	54.25000	1632925.00	57.00000	1715700.00	63.00000	1896300.00
0180 451105 CONCRETE PAVEMENT 10 1/2"	9523.000	S.Y.	90.00000	857070.00	105.00000	999915.00	100.00000	952300.00
0190 452000 SEALING CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS	36040.000	L.F.	3.50000	126140.00	2.95000	106318.00	5.00000	180200.00
0200 515000 REINF.CONCRETE FOR MINOR STRUCTURES	63.000	C.Y.	450.00000	28350.00	995.00000	62685.00	950.00000	59850.00
0210 533000 REPAIR OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	9.000	S.Y.	270.00000	2430.00	785.00000	7065.00	600.00000	5400.00
0215 541200 STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES	1280.000	LB	6.00000	7680.00	2.75000	3520.00	6.50000	8320.00
0220 570018 18" CULVERT PIPE	77.000	L.F.	220.00000	16940.00	235.00000	18095.00	200.00000	15400.00
0230 570019 18" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION	1.000	EACH	250.00000	250.00	675.00000	675.00	550.00000	550.00
0240 570024 24" CULVERT PIPE	194.000	L.F.	65.00000	12610.00	108.00000	20952.00	75.00000	14550.00
0250 570030 30" CULVERT PIPE	42.000	L.F.	75.00000	3150.00	160.00000	6720.00	125.00000	5250.00
0260 570156 28"SX20"R (NOMINAL) CULVERT PIPE ARCH	208.000	L.F.	67.00000	13936.00	104.00000	21632.00	75.00000	15600.00
0270 570160 35"SX24"R (NOMINAL) CULVERT PIPE ARCH	114.000	L.F.	80.00000	9120.00	147.00000	16758.00	125.00000	14250.00
0280 601000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		LUMP	75000.00000	75000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0290 601110 REMOVAL OF SURFACING	17770.000	S.Y.	11.25000	199912.50	4.65000	82630.50	11.00000	195470.00
0300 603262 COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS	500.000	L.F.	3.00000	1500.00	3.65000	1825.00	3.50000	1750.00
0310 603281 SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /4

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890

PROJECT(S): 2100890  
TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
DISTRICT: 2  
COUNTIES: Lea  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

			( 1 ) 5071534		( 2 ) 5195840		( 3 ) 5003769	
			Mountain States Constructors		FNF Construction, Inc.		Constructors, Inc.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 605000 UNDERDRAINS	120.000	L.F.	155.00000	18600.00	145.00000	17400.00	200.00000	24000.00
0330 606001 SINGLE FACE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	312.500	L.F.	22.25000	6953.13	29.00000	9062.50	25.00000	7812.50
0340 606051 END TREATMENT TL-3 END TERMINAL	2.000	EACH	2407.00000	4814.00	2700.00000	5400.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0350 606053 END TREATMENT W-BEAM END ANCHOR	2.000	EACH	1457.00000	2914.00	900.00000	1800.00	3500.00000	7000.00
0360 606062 TRANSITION METAL BARRIER TO RIGID BARRIER	4.000	EACH	3053.00000	12212.00	3600.00000	14400.00	4500.00000	18000.00
0370 606542 CONCRETE WALL BARRIER 42"	20.000	L.F.	155.00000	3100.00	500.00000	10000.00	225.00000	4500.00
0380 606610 TEMPORARY CWB RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR	120.000	L.F.	25.00000	3000.00	55.00000	6600.00	100.00000	12000.00
0390 606619 RESETTING OF CONCRETE WALL BARRIER	360.000	L.F.	5.00000	1800.00	15.00000	5400.00	10.00000	3600.00
0400 607004 BARBED WIRE FENCE 4'	300.000	L.F.	30.00000	9000.00	35.00000	10500.00	40.00000	12000.00
0410 608206 CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT 6"	3450.000	S.Y.	60.00000	207000.00	67.00000	231150.00	95.00000	327750.00
0420 609324 CONCRETE SLOPED CURB AND GUTTER 6" X 24"	2530.000	L.F.	25.00000	63250.00	39.00000	98670.00	30.00000	75900.00
0430 618000 TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT		LUMP	290000.00000	290000.00	250000.00000	250000.00	225000.00000	225000.00
0440 618011 PUBLIC AWARENESS		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0450 621000 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	710000.00000	710000.00	1000000.00000	1000000.00	1000000.00000	1000000.00
0460 623065 MODIFIED MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE II (VALLEY/RURAL)	1.000	EACH	4000.00000	4000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0470 631000 RUMBLE STRIPS	92910.000	L.F.	0.17000	15794.70	0.15000	13936.50	0.15000	13936.50

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /5

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890

PROJECT(S): 2100890  
TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
DISTRICT: 2  
COUNTIES: Lea  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

=====								
			( 1 ) 5071534		( 2 ) 5195840		( 3 ) 5003769	
			Mountain States Constructors		FNF Construction, Inc.		Constructors, Inc.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----								
0480 632000	CLASS A SEEDING	12.000 ACRE	5200.00000	62400.00	6500.00000	78000.00	6500.00000	78000.00
0490 632020	CLASS C SEEDING	1.000 ACRE	6000.00000	6000.00	59900.00000	59900.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0500 701000	PANEL SIGNS	564.000 S.F.	18.00000	10152.00	79.00000	44556.00	20.00000	11280.00
0510 701100	STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	1108.000 L.F.	8.00000	8864.00	9.00000	9972.00	10.00000	11080.00
0520 702000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	2170.000 S.F.	5.00000	10850.00	8.00000	17360.00	10.00000	21700.00
0530 702100	STEEL POSTS AND BASE POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	3040.000 L.F.	3.00000	9120.00	8.00000	24320.00	10.00000	30400.00
0540 702110	PORTABLE SIGN SUPPORT	52.000 EACH	60.00000	3120.00	60.00000	3120.00	125.00000	6500.00
0550 702238	BARRICADE, TYPE III-8'	4.000 EACH	200.00000	800.00	350.00000	1400.00	350.00000	1400.00
0560 702525	CHANNELIZATION DEVICES TYPE DRUM	267.000 EACH	35.00000	9345.00	55.00000	14685.00	50.00000	13350.00
0570 702600	SEQUENTIAL ARROW DISPLAY	2.000 EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	2900.00000	5800.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0580 702610	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000 EACH	3000.00000	15000.00	7000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	100000.00
0590 702850	LAW ENFORCEMENT IN CONSTRUCTION ZONE	1.000 ALOW	60000.00000	60000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0600 703002	OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2	14.000 EACH	40.00000	560.00	39.00000	546.00	65.00000	910.00
0610 704000	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	424110.000 L.F.	0.12000	50893.20	0.12000	50893.20	0.11000	46652.10
0620 704099	TEMPORARY STRIPING	614600.000 L.F.	0.12000	73752.00	0.11000	67606.00	0.20000	122920.00
0630 704212	RETROREFLECTORIZED PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPE 12"	100.000 L.F.	6.00000	600.00	6.00000	600.00	10.00000	1000.00

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /6

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890

PROJECT(S): 2100890  
TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
DISTRICT: 2  
COUNTIES: Lea  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 5071534 Mountain States Constructors		( 2 ) 5195840 FNF Construction, Inc.		( 3 ) 5003769 Constructors, Inc.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0640 704320 RETROREFLECTORIZED PLASTIC RIGHT ARROW	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00	159.00000	318.00	300.00000	600.00
0650 704330 RETROREFLECTORIZED PLASTIC LEFT ARROW	7.000 EACH	150.00000	1050.00	159.00000	1113.00	300.00000	2100.00
0660 704400 RETROREFLECTORIZED PLASTIC WORD (ONLY)	4.000 EACH	260.00000	1040.00	293.00000	1172.00	300.00000	1200.00
0670 704540 RETROREFLECTORIZED PLASTIC RIGHT LANE DROP ARROW	3.000 EACH	200.00000	600.00	217.00000	651.00	500.00000	1500.00
0680 704876 TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE TG	3786.000 EACH	3.00000	11358.00	6.00000	22716.00	12.00000	45432.00
0690 720060 VEHICULAR IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT-WORK ZONES	1.000 EACH	5000.00000	5000.00	5600.00000	5600.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0700 721000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPE	4250.000 L.F.	1.50000	6375.00	1.25000	5312.50	2.00000	8500.00
0710 801000 CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR	LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	150000.00000	150000.00	300000.00000	300000.00
0720 802000 POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0730 901000 CONTRACTOR PROCESS QUALITY CONTROL	LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	212000.00000	212000.00	300000.00000	300000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 10,435,031.53		\$ 12,155,431.70		\$ 12,737,861.60
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 10,435,031.53		\$ 12,155,431.70		\$ 12,737,861.60

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /7

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890      PROJECT(S): 2100890  
 TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
 DISTRICT: 2  
 COUNTIES: Lea  
 TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
=====						
			( 4 ) 0000079240		( 5 ) 1003223	
			Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM In		James Hamilton Construction	
-----						
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY						
0010 201000		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	88023.60000	88023.60
CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0020 203000	22242.000	C.Y.	10.00000	222420.00	9.60000	213523.20
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION						
0030 203301	100.000	C.Y.	30.00000	3000.00	20.00000	2000.00
ROCK EXCAVATION						
0040 207000	101690.000	S.Y.	1.45000	147450.50	1.20000	122028.00
SUBGRADE PREPARATION						
0050 301012	139400.000	S.Y.	6.50000	906100.00	8.00000	1115200.00
FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION - FOAMED ASPHALT STABILIZED BASE						
0060 301014	1760.000	TON	475.00000	836000.00	380.00000	668800.00
ASPHALT BINDER						
0070 301015	760.000	TON	185.00000	140600.00	175.00000	133000.00
MINERAL FILLER						
0080 303000	40643.000	TON	15.00000	609645.00	25.00000	1016075.00
BASE COURSE						
0090 303160	1830.000	S.Y.	7.50000	13725.00	11.00000	20130.00
BASE COURSE 6"						
0100 404010	4640.000	TON	95.00000	440800.00	105.00000	487200.00
RUBBERIZED OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE COMPLETE (ROGFC)						
0110 405000	6200.000	S.Y.	30.00000	186000.00	27.00000	167400.00
DETOUR PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION						
0120 407000	206.000	TON	400.00000	82400.00	425.00000	87550.00
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT						
0130 408100	108.000	TON	450.00000	48600.00	475.00000	51300.00
PRIME COAT MATERIAL						
0140 414000	524540.000	SYIN	0.70000	367178.00	1.00000	524540.00
COLD MILLING (ASPHALT)						
0150 416000	490.000	S.Y.	35.00000	17150.00	28.00000	13720.00
MINOR PAVEMENT						

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /8

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890

PROJECT(S): 2100890  
TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
DISTRICT: 2  
COUNTIES: Lea  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

		( 4 ) 0000079240		( 5 ) 1003223			
		Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM In		James Hamilton Construction			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0160 424003	WMA SP-III COMPLETE	31900.000	TON	64.00000	2041600.00	66.50000	2121350.00
0170 424004	WMA SP-IV COMPLETE	30100.000	TON	67.00000	2016700.00	68.50000	2061850.00
0180 451105	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 10 1/2"	9523.000	S.Y.	140.00000	1333220.00	94.00000	895162.00
0190 452000	SEALING CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS	36040.000	L.F.	1.50000	54060.00	3.50000	126140.00
0200 515000	REINF.CONCRETE FOR MINOR STRUCTURES	63.000	C.Y.	900.00000	56700.00	480.00000	30240.00
0210 533000	REPAIR OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	9.000	S.Y.	1500.00000	13500.00	280.00000	2520.00
0215 541200	STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES	1280.000	LB	7.00000	8960.00	5.20000	6656.00
0220 570018	18" CULVERT PIPE	77.000	L.F.	225.00000	17325.00	110.00000	8470.00
0230 570019	18" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION	1.000	EACH	400.00000	400.00	600.00000	600.00
0240 570024	24" CULVERT PIPE	194.000	L.F.	80.00000	15520.00	127.00000	24638.00
0250 570030	30" CULVERT PIPE	42.000	L.F.	100.00000	4200.00	135.00000	5670.00
0260 570156	28"SX20"R (NOMINAL) CULVERT PIPE ARCH	208.000	L.F.	90.00000	18720.00	112.00000	23296.00
0270 570160	35"SX24"R (NOMINAL) CULVERT PIPE ARCH	114.000	L.F.	110.00000	12540.00	128.00000	14592.00
0280 601000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	68000.00000	68000.00
0290 601110	REMOVAL OF SURFACING	17770.000	S.Y.	9.00000	159930.00	7.00000	124390.00
0300 603262	COMPOSTED MULCH SOCKS	500.000	L.F.	4.00000	2000.00	3.00000	1500.00
0310 603281	SWPPP PLAN PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	7000.00000	7000.00



# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /9

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890

PROJECT(S): 2100890  
TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
DISTRICT: 2  
COUNTIES: Lea  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

		( 4 ) 0000079240		( 5 ) 1003223			
		Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM In		James Hamilton Construction			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0320 605000	UNDERDRAINS	120.000	L.F.	175.00000	21000.00	160.00000	19200.00
0330 606001	SINGLE FACE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	312.500	L.F.	40.00000	12500.00	24.00000	7500.00
0340 606051	END TREATMENT TL-3 END TERMINAL	2.000	EACH	2250.00000	4500.00	2300.00000	4600.00
0350 606053	END TREATMENT W-BEAM END ANCHOR	2.000	EACH	1150.00000	2300.00	775.00000	1550.00
0360 606062	TRANSITION METAL BARRIER TO RIGID BARRIER	4.000	EACH	3000.00000	12000.00	3000.00000	12000.00
0370 606542	CONCRETE WALL BARRIER 42"	20.000	L.F.	400.00000	8000.00	160.00000	3200.00
0380 606610	TEMPORARY CWB RETAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR	120.000	L.F.	75.00000	9000.00	53.00000	6360.00
0390 606619	RESETTING OF CONCRETE WALL BARRIER	360.000	L.F.	5.00000	1800.00	4.00000	1440.00
0400 607004	BARBED WIRE FENCE 4'	300.000	L.F.	10.00000	3000.00	30.00000	9000.00
0410 608206	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT 6"	3450.000	S.Y.	85.00000	293250.00	55.00000	189750.00
0420 609324	CONCRETE SLOPED CURB AND GUTTER 6" X 24"	2530.000	L.F.	30.00000	75900.00	25.00000	63250.00
0430 618000	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT		LUMP	350000.00000	350000.00	320000.00000	320000.00
0440 618011	PUBLIC AWARENESS		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0450 621000	MOBILIZATION		LUMP	1132451.90000	1132451.90	1165000.00000	1165000.00
0460 623065	MODIFIED MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE II (VALLEY/RURAL)	1.000	EACH	5500.00000	5500.00	3800.00000	3800.00
0470 631000	RUMBLE STRIPS	92910.000	L.F.	0.11000	10220.10	0.12000	11149.20

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /10

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890

PROJECT(S): 2100890  
TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
DISTRICT: 2  
COUNTIES: Lea  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

		( 4 ) 0000079240		( 5 ) 1003223	
		Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM In		James Hamilton Construction	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0480 632000 CLASS A SEEDING	12.000 ACRE	6500.00000	78000.00	5500.00000	66000.00
0490 632020 CLASS C SEEDING	1.000 ACRE	50000.00000	50000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0500 701000 PANEL SIGNS	564.000 S.F.	17.50000	9870.00	25.00000	14100.00
0510 701100 STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	1108.000 L.F.	8.00000	8864.00	20.00000	22160.00
0520 702000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	2170.000 S.F.	9.00000	19530.00	9.00000	19530.00
0530 702100 STEEL POSTS AND BASE POSTS FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	3040.000 L.F.	6.00000	18240.00	2.50000	7600.00
0540 702110 PORTABLE SIGN SUPPORT	52.000 EACH	125.00000	6500.00	125.00000	6500.00
0550 702238 BARRICADE, TYPE III-8'	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2000.00	250.00000	1000.00
0560 702525 CHANNELIZATION DEVICES TYPE DRUM	267.000 EACH	65.00000	17355.00	50.00000	13350.00
0570 702600 SEQUENTIAL ARROW DISPLAY	2.000 EACH	5000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0580 702610 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000 EACH	7500.00000	37500.00	18000.00000	90000.00
0590 702850 LAW ENFORCEMENT IN CONSTRUCTION ZONE	1.000 ALOW	60000.00000	60000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0600 703002 OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2	14.000 EACH	40.00000	560.00	40.00000	560.00
0610 704000 RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	424110.000 L.F.	0.11000	46652.10	0.10000	42411.00
0620 704099 TEMPORARY STRIPING	614600.000 L.F.	0.08000	49168.00	0.10000	61460.00
0630 704212 RETROREFLECTORIZED PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPE 12"	100.000 L.F.	6.00000	600.00	5.50000	550.00

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 001 /11

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 001      PROPOSAL ID: 2100890

PROJECT(S): 2100890  
TERMINI: NM 18, MP 22.000 to 31.800 for 9.800 miles  
DISTRICT: 2  
COUNTIES: Lea  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Roadway Reconstruction

		( 4 ) 0000079240		( 5 ) 1003223	
		Fisher Sand & Gravel - NM In		James Hamilton Construction	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0640 704320	2.000 EACH	175.00000	350.00	170.00000	340.00
RETROREFLECTORIZED PLASTIC RIGHT ARROW					
0650 704330	7.000 EACH	175.00000	1225.00	170.00000	1190.00
RETROREFLECTORIZED PLASTIC LEFT ARROW					
0660 704400	4.000 EACH	300.00000	1200.00	250.00000	1000.00
RETROREFLECTORIZED PLASTIC WORD (ONLY)					
0670 704540	3.000 EACH	200.00000	600.00	320.00000	960.00
RETROREFLECTORIZED PLASTIC RIGHT LANE DROP ARROW					
0680 704876	3786.000 EACH	2.50000	9465.00	3.50000	13251.00
TEMPORARY REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE TG					
0690 720060	1.000 EACH	10000.00000	10000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
VEHICULAR IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT-WORK ZONES					
0700 721000	4250.000 L.F.	1.15000	4887.50	1.10000	4675.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPE					
0710 801000	LUMP	130000.00000	130000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR					
0720 802000	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS					
0730 901000	LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	140000.00000	140000.00
CONTRACTOR PROCESS QUALITY CONTROL					
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 12,765,432.10		\$ 12,858,500.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 12,765,432.10		\$ 12,858,500.00

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 002 /1

BID LETTING SUMMARY  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 002      PROPOSAL ID: 6100289      PROJECT(S): 6100289  
TERMINI: Various Locations in District 6  
DISTRICT: 6  
COUNTIES: McKinley & Catron  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Stockpiling

---

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID FOR WORK ITEMS	% OVER LOW BID
1	5002757      C & E Concrete, Inc. (ALL BIDS REJECTED)	\$ 1,244,886.75	100.000%
2	5071534      Mountain States Constructors, Inc.	\$ 2,302,165.00	184.929%

---

# OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/18/16  
TIME: 11:42 am  
CALL/PAGE: 002 /2

BID TABULATIONS  
LETTING DATE OF 03/18/16

CALL NO: 002      PROPOSAL ID: 6100289      PROJECT(S): 6100289  
TERMINI: Various Locations in District 6  
DISTRICT: 6  
COUNTIES: McKinley & Catron  
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Stockpiling

=====						
		( 1 ) 5002757		( 2 ) 5071534		
		C & E Concrete, Inc.		Mountain States Constructors		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----						
SECTION 0001      ROADWAY						
0010 410311	19973.000 C.Y.		59.75000	1193386.75	105.00000	2097165.00
STOCKPILED SURFACE TREATMENT AGGREGATE 1/2"						
0020 618000	LUMP		16500.00000	16500.00	45000.00000	45000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT						
0030 621000	LUMP		30000.00000	30000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
MOBILIZATION						
0040 702810	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION						
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 1,244,886.75		\$ 2,302,165.00
-----						
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 1,244,886.75		\$ 2,302,165.00
=====						